

Misc. Case – 11/2025

Order No.03.

Dated: 04.11.2025:

Today is fixed for filing W.O.

Both parties file hazira.

At this stage, on the prayer of Ld. Advocate on behalf of the respondent has prayed for time to file W.O.

For ends of justice, fix 05.12.25 for filing W.O positively.

D/C by me,

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.